

Mail Stop Assignments Commissioner for Patents Post Office Box No. 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 103269347 7-3-06

Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼	TS ONLY
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
William Peter GRANT	Name EZ Concepts Surgical Device Corporation
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 3 Yes D No	Kikkikikikiki:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
省 Assignment 🗀 Merger	Street Address: 400 Pyramid Drive
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
O Other	City: Marysville State: MI ZIP: 48040
Execution Date: 4/3/2006 - 6/27/2006	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? D Yes 💆 i+o
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicati	on, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(8)
PCT/US2006/006699	(a)
Additional numbers a	attached? D Yes & No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: C. Rudy, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address	Months Enclosed (CJR ck. #936).
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 209 Huron Ave., Ste. 8	8. Deposit account number:
City: Port Huron State: MI zip: 48060	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT U	BE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information original document. This correspondent to the Office address above on the Office address above for the Office address above f	Signigiure cover sheet, attachments, and document: Tequired cover sheet information to: attachments, and documents

07/05/2006 MJAMA1 00000185 PCT/US06/006699 01 FC:8021 40.00 DP FORM PTO-1595 (Continuation Sheet)

Box No. 1. Names of conveying parties (continued):

Laurence Glenn RUBIN

Steve COOK

Guy PUPP

David CZENKUS

Louis A. SERAFIN, JR.

PATENT REEL: 018055 FRAME: 0723

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas Inventor(s):

GRANT, William Peter 1224 Barn Brook Virginia Beach, VA 23454, US

RUBIN, Laurence Glenn 3803 Hackamore Lane Richmond, VA 23233, US

COOK, Steve 2100 Bambacus Road Richmond, VA 23229, US

PUPP, Guy 1409 Cedarbend Drive Bloomfield Hills, MI 48302, US

CZENKUS, David 8922 Lindsey Road Casco, MI 48064, US

SERAFIN, JR., Louis A. 3315 Berry Drive Lakeport, MI 48059, US

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in an ADJUSTABLE RESTRAINT FOR THE LOWER LEG AND/OR FOOT, for which an international PCT patent application was filed on 25 FEBRUARY 2006 as application No. PCT/US2006/06699 (Attorney Docket No. BOOT-PCT-694); and whereas EZ Concepts Surgical Device Corporation, a corporation of the State of Virginia, US, with an address of 400 Pyramid Drive, Marysville, MI 48040, US, hereinafter, Assignee, is/are desirous of acquiring the above-identified property;

Now therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$US 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said named Inventor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention(s) described and claimed in such application and any and all further, national or regional, continuing, continuation, continuation—in—part, divisional, revival, substitute and so forth application(s), and registration(s) and patent(s) granted for the same, and any and all re-examination, re-issue, extension, and so forth application(s) and patent(s), in the United States of America and her Territories and Possessions, and in all other Nations and Territories and Regions throughout the world, and in Outer Space.

I, the said Inventor, furthermore, hereby agree and covenant to assist the said Assignee, its/his/her assigns, heirs, or other representatives and so forth under law, by signing all lawful documents, and providing all lawful testimony, to support the invention(s), the application(s), and any and all patent(s) and/or registration(s) issuing thereon.

In witness whereof, I set my hand and affix my seal:

PATENT REEL: 018055 FRAME: 0724

v - Xv	ASSIGNMENT
	of PCT/US2006/06699 by
	GRANT, William Peter
	RUBIN, Laurence Glenn COOK, Steve
	PUPP, Guy
	CZENKUS, David
	SERAFIN, JR., Louis A.
	to
	EZ Concepts Surgical Device Corporation PAGE 2 OF 4
Before me personall	on this 14 day of Out , 2006 A.D., y came the said William Peter GRANT, known to me,
who ackno and deed.	wledged the foregoing instrument as his free act
SEAL	Notary Public Exper 8/31/09
	Expere 8131/09
	Laurence Glenn RUBIN (L.S.)
	Laurence Grein Robin
	Date: 10/6/86
	NOTARIZATION for Dr. RUBIN:
State of V	Virgina) SS.
County of	HENRICO)
personally	on this OTH day of JONE, 2006 A.D., came the said Laurence Glenn RUBIN, known to me, wledged the foregoing instrument as his free act
	11/2/2

SEAL

PATENT REEL: 018055 FRAME: 0725

ASSIGNMENT of PCT/US2006/06699 by GRANT, William Peter RUBIN, Laurence Glenn COOK, Steve PUPP, Guy CZENKUS, David SERAFIN, JR., Louis A. to EZ Concepts Surgical Device Corporation PAGE 3 OF 4 Date: NOTARIZATION for Mr. COOK: county of Lancaster Before me on this ______ day of June_____, 2000 personally came the said Steve COOK, known to me, who 01 _, 2006 A.D., acknowledged the foregoing instrument as his free act and NOTARIZATION for Dr. PUPP: State of Michigan County of Macon Before me on this 4t5 Before me on this 4th day of April , 2 personally came the said Guy PUPP, known to me, who ____, 2006 A.D., acknowledged the foregoing instrument as his free act and

SEAL

deed.

State of Virgina

deed.

SEAL

CYNTHIA R. FORTUNE Notary Public - Michigan Macomb County My Commission Expires Jun 15, 2012 cling in the County of Makuin

REEL: 018055 FRAME: 0726

ASSIGNMENT of PCT/US2006/06699 by GRANT, William Peter RUBIN, Laurence Glenn COOK, Steve PUPP, Guy CZENKUS, David SERAFIN, JR., Louis A.

to EZ Concepts Surgical Device Corporation PAGE 4 OF 4

(L.S.)

NOTARIZATION for Mr. CZENKUS:

State of Michigan

ss.

County of St. Clair)

Before me on this _______ day of _______, 2006 A.D., personally came the said David CZENKUS, known to me, who acknowledged the foregoing instrument as his free act and deed.

SEAL

Marjair K. Connor Notary Public

SERAFIN, JR.

3 AFR 06

NOTARIZATION for Dr. SERAFIN:

State of Michigan

ss.

County of St. Clair)

Before me on this ______ day of _______, 2006 A.D., personally came the said Louis A. SERAFÍN, JR., known to me, who acknowledged the foregoing instrument as his free act and deed.

SEAL

Marjane & Connor Notary Public

Marjorie J. Connor, Notary Public State of Michigan, County of St. Clair Markonmussion Expires 5/2/2011 ting in the County of

PATENT

REEL: 018055 FRAME: 0727

RECORDED: 07/03/2006